Two orders each executed for Similar item where executed value is not less tha
n the amount equal to Rs 5,88,008/- (Rupees Five Lakh Eighty-eight Thousand E

ight) OR
One order executed for Similar item where executed value is not less than the a
mount equal to Rs 7,35,010/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand Ten)

Similar Item Is defined as :-

Supply with or without Installation of Multi-Function Ink Tank Color Pri
nters (MFPs)

TURNOVER (This is a Rejection Criteria):
 Annual Turnover during any of the last three preceding financial years (FY
2022-23, FY 2023-24, and FY 2024-25) as applicable should be at least Rs 8,82